BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney)	
General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
•)	
v.)	PCB No. 2023-028
)	(Enforcement - Air)
SHABEENA AFRIDI, individually and)	,
d/b/a ONE STOP GAS STATION, and)	
ARATHI PROPERTY, INC., an Illinois)	
Corporation,)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 27th day of June, 2023, I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, the Notice of Change of Attorney on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/27/2023

SERVICE LIST

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, IL 60605 Bradley.Halloran@illinois.gov

Arathi Property Inc. c/o Chackochan Kizhakkekuttu, Registered Agent 2950 N. Cicero Avenue Chicago, IL 60641

Shabeena Afridi, individual 15 Bracken Court Lombard, Illinois 60148

Shabeena Afridi, dba One Stop Gas Station c/o Shabeena Afridi 15 Bracken Court Lombard, Illinois 60148

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/27/2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Molly Kordas, an Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 27th day of June, 2023, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Filing and Notice of Change of Attorney on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, People of the State of Illinois, upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail or U.S. Mail by depositing same with United States Postal Service at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago, Illinois.

/s/ Molly Kordas

Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047
Molly,Kordas@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/27/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	PCB No. 2023-028
)	(Enforcement - Air)
)	
)	
)	
)	
)	

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the attorney representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has been changed from Elizabeth Dubats to:

Molly Kordas Illinois Attorney General's Office Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 (773) 590-7047 Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls concerning this case to the attorney listed on the above at that address, telephone number and email.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Molly Kordas
Molly Kordas
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(773) 590-7047

Molly.Kordas@ilag.gov